LMC6492 Dual/LMC6494 Quad
CMOS Rail-to-Rail Input and Output Operational
Amplifier
General Description
The LMC6492/LMC6494 amplifiers were specifically devel-
oped for single supply applications that operate from −40˚C
to +125˚C. This feature is well-suited for automotive systems
because of the wide temperature range. A unique design

Contact your local National Semiconductor sales office to
obtain an operational amplifier spice model library disk.
Ordering Information
Package
Temperature Range Transport
Media
NSC
DrawingExtended −40˚C to +125˚C
8-Pin Small Outline LMC6492AEM Rails M08A
LMC6492BEM
LMC6492AEMX Tape and Reel
LMC6492BEMX
8-Pin Molded DIP LMC6492AEN Rails N08A
LMC6492BEN
14-Pin Small Outline LMC6494AEM Rails M14A
LMC6494BEM
LMC6494AEMX Tape and Reel
LMC6494BEMX
14-Pin Molded DIP LMC6494AEN Rails N14A
LMC6494BEN
LM
C
6492
D
ual/LM
C
6494
Q
uad
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted
8-Pin Small Outline Package
Order Number LMC6492AEM or LMC6492BEM
NS Package Number M08A
14-Pin Small Outline Package
Order Number LMC6494AEM or LMC6494BEM
NS Package Number M14A
LM
C
64
92
D
ua
l/L
M
C
64
94
Q
ua
d
www.national.com 18
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted (Continued)
8-Lead (0.300" Wide) Molded Dual-In-Line Package
Order Number LMC6492AEN or LMC6492BEN
NS Package Number N08A
14-Lead Molded Dual-In-Line Package
Order Number LMC6494AEN or LMC6494BEN
NS Package Number N14A
LM
C
6492